6 Defendants here? 

7 MR. JACOBSEN: Mine was December 17th. 

8 THE COURT: You were arrested on what? 

9 DEFENDANT McBRIDE: I was apprehended 

10 on the 13th, came to Stockton. 

11 THE COURT: He was four more days, so 

12 that would give him -- 

13 MR JACOBSEN: One hundred seventy-eight. 

14 THE COURT: -- 178 days credit. We will 

15 give him 178 days credit for time served on the four 

16 year snLence and Mr. McBride will be remanded for 

17 transportation to Vacaville for the execution of 

18 sentence. 

19 And you have the right to appeal the judgment